FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

moración r(o).		Filed pursuant	to Section 16(a)	of the Sec	urities Exc	hange Act o	of 1934 c	or Secti	on 30(h) of th	ne Invest	ment Cor	npany Act of 1940				
(Print or Type Responses) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Green Equity Investors VI, L.P.				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Mister Car Wash, Inc. [MCW]							5	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle) 11111 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD, SUITE 2000				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/29/2021							-	Officer (give title below)		ther (specify below)		
(Street) LOS ANGELES, CA 90025				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing/Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X_ Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(City)	(State)		(Zip)					Table	I - Non-Derivat	ive Securi	ties Acquir	ed, Disposed of, or Beneficially Own	ied			
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transacti (Month/Da)	y/Year) Execu any		if (Instr. 8	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		or	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			Ownership of Form:	Beneficial
				(N	Month/Day/Ye		ode	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price				Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	
Common Stock			06/29/202	21			S		5,293,513 (1)	D	\$ 14.2125	141,311,135 (2) (3) (4) (5)			D	
Common Stock			06/29/202	21			S		3,154,927 (6)	D	\$ 14.2125	84,221,225 (3) (4) (5) (7)		D		
Common Stock			06/29/202	21			S		12,396 (8)	D	\$ 14.2125	330,900 (3) (4) (5) (9)			D	
Common Stock			06/29/202	21			S		146,708 (10)	D	\$ 14.2125	3,916,396 (3) (4) (5) (11)			D	
Reminder: Report on a separate li	ine for each class of	securities beneficially	owned directly or i	ndirectly.			Pe	ersons	who respond	to the col	lection of	information contained in this for	rm are not re	quired to	SEC	1474 (9-02)
							re	spond (unless the for	m display	s a curre	ntly valid OMB control number.				, í
				Table					d of, or Benefic ertible securitie		ed					
Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	of (Month/Day/Year) Ear	Execution Date, if	(Instr. 8) Secu Disp		Securities Ac Disposed of (fumber of Derivative urities Acquired (A) or posed of (D) tr. 3, 4, and 5)		Expiration Date		Securit	e and Amount of Underlying ties 3 and 4)	Derivative Security	Derivative Securities Beneficially	Ownership Form of Derivative	Beneficial
				Code	e V	(A)		(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiratio Date	n Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(msu. 4)
Common Stock Common Stock Reminder: Report on a separate li	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	3. Transaction Date	06/29/202	Table 4. Transac (Instr. 8)	(e.g., puts	e Securities A calls, warrar Securities Ac Disposed of ((Instr. 3, 4, a)	S S S Per ret required, nts, option F Derivativ equired (A (D) nd 5)	Dispose ns, converge (e) or	12,396 (8) 146,708 (10) who respond unless the for d of, or Benefic errible securitie 6. Date Exern Expiration D (Month/Day/	D D to the colom display isially Owness) cisable and ate Year)	\$ 14.2125 \$ 14.2125 lection of s a current of the security (Instr. 2)	330,900 (3) (4) (5) (9) 3,916,396 (3) (4) (5) (11) information contained in this forntly valid OMB control number. and Amount of Underlying ies 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security	9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	D 10. Ownersl Form of Derivati Security Direct (I or Indire (I)	hip f ive /: D)

Reporting Owners

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Green Equity Investors VI, L.P. 11111 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD SUITE 2000 LOS ANGELES, CA 90025	Х	X				
GEI Capital VI, LLC 11111 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD SUITE 2000 LOS ANGELES, CA 90025	X	X				
Green Equity Investors Side VI, L.P. 11111 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD SUITE 2000 LOS ANGELES, CA 90025	Х	X				
Green VI Holdings, LLC 11111 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD SUITE 2000 LOS ANGELES, CA 90025	Х	X				
Leonard Green & Partners, L.P. 11111 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD SUITE 2000 LOS ANGELES, CA 90025	Х	X				
LGP Associates VI-A LLC 11111 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD SUITE 2000 LOS ANGELES, CA 90025	Х	X				
LGP Associates VI-B LLC 11111 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD SUITE 2000 LOS ANGELES, CA 90025	Х	X				
LGP MANAGEMENT INC 11111 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD SUITE 2000 LOS ANGELES, CA 90025	Х	X				
PERIDOT COINVEST MANAGER LLC 11111 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD SUITE 2000 LOS ANGELES, CA 90025	Х	X				

Signatures

/s/ Andrew C. Goldberg, attorney-in-fact	07/01/2021		
Signature of Reporting Person	Date		

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Represents shares of Common Stock of the Issuer sold by Green Equity Investors VI, L.P. ("GEI VI").
- $\begin{tabular}{ll} \textbf{(2)} & Represents shares owned by GEI VI. \\ \end{tabular}$

- (3) GEI Capital VI, LLC ("Capital") is the general partner of GEI VI and Green Equity Investors Side VI, L.P. ("GEI Side VI"), Green VI Holdings", is a limited partner of GEI VI. Leonard Green & Partners, L.P. ("LGP") is the management company of GEI VI and GEI VI. Leonard Green & Partners, L.P. ("LGP") is the general partner of LGP.
- Each of GEI VI, GEI Side VI, Associates VI-A, Associates VI-B, Peridot, LGP, LGPM, Capital, and Holdings, directly (whether through ownership or position), or indirectly through one or more intermediaries, may be deemed for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act by GEI VI, GEI Side VI, Associates VI-A, or Associates VI-B and, therefore, a "ten percent holder" hereunder.
- (5) Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock reported herein and not held for record by such Reporting Person, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein. This report shall not otherwise be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person of Section 16 or for any other purposes.
- (6) Represents shares of Common Stock sold by GEI Side VI.
- (7) Represents shares of Common Stock owned by GEI Side VI.
- (8) Represents shares of Common Stock sold by Associates VI-A.
- (9) Represents shares of Common Stock owned by Associates VI-A.
- (10) Represents shares of Common Stock sold by Associates VI-B.
- (11) Represents shares of Common Stock owned by Associates VI-B.

Remarks:

Messrs. John Danhakl, Jonathan Seiffer, and J. Kristofer Galashan are members of the board of directors of the Issuer, and partners of LGP, which is an affiliate of LGPM, Peridot, Capital, Holdings, GEI VI, GEI Side VI, Associates VI-£ B (the "LGP Entities"). Accordingly, Messrs. Danhakl, Seiffer, and Galashan may be determined to represent the interest of the LGP Entities on the board of directors of the Issuer, and accordingly, the LGP Entities may be determined to be

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.